ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY NOTICE OF INTENT (NOI) GENERAL PERMIT TO DISCHARGE STORM WATER

CONSTRUCTION SITE ACTIVITIES

OWNER IN	FORMATIO	N									*1	
COMPANY/ OWNER NAME:	County of Kane (KDOT)					OWNER	WNER TYPE: SELECT ONE County MS4 Community Yes No					
MAILING ADDRESS:	41W011 Burlington Road					PHONE: Area Code (630) Numbers84-1170 ext.						
CITY:	St. Charles STAT					P CODE: 60175	FAX:					
PERSON: Carl Schoedel					E	EMAIL: SchoedelCarl@co.kane.il.us						
	0								100000000000000000000000000000000000000			
CONTRACT	OR INFOR	MATION										
CONTRACTOR NAME:	Herlihy Mi	d-Continent (Company							- 10		
MAILING ADDRESS:	1306 Marquette Drive						PHONE: Area Code (630) Number378-1000 ext.					
CITY:	Romeoville	Romeoville							STATE:	ZIP	CODE: 0446	
CONSTRUC	TION SITE	INFORMAT	TION									
SELECT ONE:	Z NEW SITE CHANGE OF INFORMATION FOR II P40											
PROJECT NAME:	FAP 361 Stearns Road East of McLean Boulevard to IL Rte 25 COUNTY: Kane											
STREET ADDRESS/ LOCATION	McLean Bot	McLean Boulevard to IL Rte 25				CITY: ZIP COL				CODE:		
LATITUDE:	DEG. MIN. 41 57	SEC. 48.40	LONGITUDE	DE	sg. 86	MIN. 30	SEC. 50.01	SECTION: 2,3	TOWNS 40N		RANGE:	
APPROX CONST START DATE 06 / 08 / 09	ART DATE CONST END DATE TOTAL SIZE OF CONSTRUCTION SITE IN ACRES: 125						YE	ѕ☑ио				
STORM WA	TER POLLI	JTION PRE	VENTION	PLAI	N INF	ORMA	TION				*	
HAS STORM WAT	ER POLLUTION		AN BEEN SUE	SMITTE	D TO AG	ENCV2	☑ YES	□ NO	·····			
WILL STORM WAT						W	s 🔲	NO				
LOCATION OF SW		HO. ADDITLOG.	41W011B	urling	ton Ro	ad		CITY: S	t. Charle	S		
swppp contact information: name: Mike Brangenberg						INSPECTOR QUALIFICATIONS: SELECT ONE Other						
PHONE: (630) 904-889	(630) 505-8865			EMAIL: mbrangenberg@omegaa:			omegaasso	ssociates.com				
PROJECT INSPEC NAME: Mike Br	tor, if differ angenberg	ENT THAN ABOV	(E:					INSPECTO SELECT		CATIO	NS:	
PHONE: (630) 904-8899)	FAX: (630) 505-8865			EMAIL: mbrangenberg@omegaassociates.com							

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY

NOTICE OF INTENT (NOI) GENERAL PERMIT TO DISCHARGE STORM WATER CONSTRUCTION SITE ACTIVITIES

SELECT ONE Transportation		5	SIC Code;	
TYPE DETAILED DESCRIPTION OF	PROJECT:			
Consists of the construction of a 4 In 25 adjacent to the Steams Road/Rou North Arm of Brewster Creek will al to detention basins, some already coi is 11,347 LF (2.15 miles). The total	ne urban roadway between McLear de 25 intersection and a bike path so be constructed. In addition, ston	n sewer and ditches will b	y alignment. Bridges over tl	to Fox River, and the
HISTORIC PRESERVATI	ON AND ENDANGERE	D SPECIES COM	PLIANCE	
HAS THIS PROJECT BEEN SURMIT	ED TO THE EOU CHIMIC COLOR			AITE FOR
COMPLIANCE WITH ILLINOIS LAW (HISTORIC PRESE ENDANGERED S	RVATION YES N		orv.gov/PS/redocument htm	
RECEIVING WATER INFO	ORMATION	,		
DOES YOUR STORM WATER DISCH	ARGE DIRECTLY TO: W	ATERS OF THE STATE	or STORM SEV	YER
DWNER TO STORM SEWER SYSTEM	is:			
NAME OF CLOSEST RECEIVING WA	TERBODY TO WHICH YOU DISCH	ARGE: Fox River and	d North Arm of Brew	vster G
certify under penalty of law that this system designed to assure that que person or persons who manage this s, to the best of my knowledge and information, including the possibilities the possibilities of the person of the per	eystem, or those persons direct bellef, true, accurate, and compl by of fine and imprisonment. I storm water pollution prevention	y responsible for gather ete. I am aware that the	ation submitted. Based (ing the information, the ir e are significant penalties	on my inquiry of the aformation submitted of for submitting false
	OR MAIL COMPLETED FROM		FOR OFFICE USE	ONLY
UBMIT ELECTRONICALLY TO: pa.constilr10swppp@illinols.gov	ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PI DIVISION OF WATER POLLUT ATTN: PERMIT SECTION POST OFFICE BOX 19276 SPRINGFIELD, ILLINOIS 6279 www.apa.state.ll.us	ROTECTION AGENCY ION CONTROL	LOG: PERMIT NO. ILR10 DATE:	
ormation required by this form must be provide ing denied. This form has been approved by the	d to comply with 415 ILCS 5/39 (1996). Follow	a lo do so may prevent this form	from bules suprement and and and	

Submit form

IL 532 2104 WPC 623 Rev. 8/08

PAGE 2 OF 2